Charlevoix Municipal Airport

Schedule of Rates and Charges

s

AN
[ \
/ Charlevoix

|

Aircraft Landing & Ramp Fees

Single Engine

Piston Twin

Landing Fee

Ramp Fee (overnight)
Weekly Pass

Monthly Pass

Yearly Pass

Landing Fee

Ramp Fee (overnight)
Weekly Pass

Monthly Pass

Yearly Pass

Single Turbo Prop (including Meridan, TBM & Eclipse Jet)

Landing Fee

Ramp Fee (overnight)
Weekly Pass

Monthly Pass

Yearly Pass

Twin Turbo Prop (including Pilatus & Caravan singles)

2016-17 Budget

Landing Fee

Ramp Fee (overnight)
Weekly Pass

Monthly Pass

Yearly Pass

2015-16

(4/1/2015 - 3/31/2016)

$0.00
8.00
25.00
60.00
260.00

20.00
15.00
50.00
150.00
450.00

45.00
30.00
130.00
300.00
600.00

60.00
40.00
150.00
400.00
800.00

Minimum Fuel Purchase

N/A

50 gallons

75 gallons

100 gallons

City of Charlevoix

2016-17

(4/1/2016 - 3/31/2017)

$0.00
8.00
25.00
60.00
260.00

20.00
15.00
50.00
150.00
450.00

45.00
30.00
130.00
300.00
600.00

60.00
40.00
150.00
400.00
800.00

Minimum Fuel Purchase

N/A

50 gallons

75 gallons

100 gallons
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Aircraft Landing & Ramp Fees

2015-16 2016-17
(4/1/2015 - 3/31/2016) (4/1/2016 - 3/31/2017)
Minimum Fuel Purchase Minimum Fuel Purchase

Type | Jet (up to 20,000 Ibs)

Landing Fee $80.00 150 gallons $80.00 150 gallons

Ramp Fee (overnight) 40.00 40.00

Weekly Pass 150.00 150.00

Monthly Pass 400.00 400.00

Yearly Pass 900.00 900.00
Type Il Jet (20,000 - 40,000 Ibs)

Landing Fee 110.00 200 gallons 110.00 200 gallons

Ramp Fee (overnight) 50.00 50.00

Weekly Pass 200.00 200.00

Monthly Pass 500.00 500.00

Yearly Pass 1,000.00 1,000.00
Type Il Jet (over 40,000 Ibs)

Landing Fee 135.00 250 gallons 135.00 250 gallons

Ramp Fee (overnight) 70.00 70.00

Weekly Pass 250.00 250.00

Monthly Pass 700.00 700.00

Yearly Pass 1,200.00 1,200.00

NOTES:

1) Landing fee or ramp fee waived for one day with a qualifying minimum purchase of fuel.

2) Only one fee to be charged per day, either ramp or landing fee.

3) Yearly pass covers all landing and ramp fees for one year.

4) Landing fees are waived for aircraft that land as a result of an in-flight emergency, doing touch-and-goes, are based at Charlevoix Airport, or are owned
by the military, state or federal government. Medical flights are not exempt from landing fees.

Hangar Rental Rates (per month)

2016-17 Budget

Units 1, 2, 3,8,9& 10 155.00 155.00
Units4,5&7 160.00 160.00
Unit 6 215.00 215.00
Box B 230.00 230.00
Box C 415.00 415.00
Box D 180.00 180.00

* Proposed rates are not effective until current leases expire.
Proposed rates are effective through March 31, 2016.

City of Charlevoix
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Charlevoix Municipal Airport
Schedule of Rates and Charges

2015-16 2016-17
(4/1/2015 - 3/31/2016) (4/1/2016 - 3/31/2017)

Land Lease Rates (per month, per square foot) $0.30 $0.30

Access Rate for Through-the-Fence Operations (per square foot) 0.35 0.35

100LL Contract Fuel into Plane Fee (per gallon) 0.35 0.35

100LL Fuel Delivery Surcharge (Fuel Truck) (per gallon) 0.25 0.25

After Hours Call Out Fee (1st hour) - May-September 120.00 120.00

After Hours Call Out Fee (1st hour) - October-April 150.00 150.00

Additional Hours 100.00 100.00

Ground Power Unit (GPU) Connection (1 hour maximum) 75.00 75.00
Vehicle Parking Fees

Daily 3.00 3.00

Overnight 5.00 5.00

Weekly 20.00 20.00

Monthly 60.00 60.00

6 Months 110.00 110.00

6 Months - Premium 200.00 200.00

Annual 200.00 200.00

Annual - Premium 365.00 365.00

Commercial Operations

On-Airport Rental Car Service (per year)

Aircraft Servicing, Maintaining & Repairing (per year)

Catering Service

On-Airport Part 135 Operator (per year)

Off-Airport Part 135 Operator (per year)

Parachuting & Jump Schools (per year)

2016-17 Budget

Set By Contract
500.00
100.00

3,600.00

2,500.00

City of Charlevoix

Set By Contract
500.00
100.00

3,600.00

2,500.00



